

VILLAGE OF HARWOOD HEIGHTS  
 2020 CDBG ROAD PROGRAM  
 BID TABULATION

DATE: JULY 1, 2021

| ITEM NO.  | ITEM   | UNIT   | QUANTITY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                     | ALAMP CONCETE CONTRACTORS |                     | K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION |                     | BUILDERS PAVING LLC |                     | CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS INC. |                     | SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC |                     | JOHNSON PAVING |                     |
|-----------|--|--------|----------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------|
|           |  |        |          | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST                 | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST                       | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST           | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST                           | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST                       | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST      | TOTAL COST          |
| 20201200  | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL                  | CU YD  | 140      | \$ 40.00            | \$5,600.00          | \$ 10.00                  | \$1,400.00          | \$ 20.00                        | \$2,800.00          | \$ 35.00            | \$4,900.00          | \$ 20.00                            | \$2,800.00          | \$ 35.00                        | \$4,900.00          | \$ 40.00       | \$5,600.00          |
| 21001000  | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION                 | SQ YD  | 380      | \$ 2.50             | \$950.00            | \$ 3.00                   | \$1,140.00          | \$ 2.50                         | \$950.00            | \$ 1.75             | \$665.00            | \$ 0.50                             | \$190.00            | \$ 1.00                         | \$380.00            | \$ 1.25        | \$475.00            |
| 21101615  | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"                                | SQ YD  | 1,590    | \$ 10.00            | \$15,900.00         | \$ 2.00                   | \$3,180.00          | \$ 8.85                         | \$14,071.50         | \$ 6.50             | \$10,335.00         | \$ 6.00                             | \$9,540.00          | \$ 7.70                         | \$12,243.00         | \$ 8.15        | \$12,958.50         |
| *28000510 | INLET FILTERS  | EACH   | 29       | \$ 150.00           | \$4,350.00          | \$ 15.00                  | \$435.00            | \$ 120.00                       | \$3,480.00          | \$ 120.00           | \$3,480.00          | \$ 130.00                           | \$3,770.00          | \$ 130.00                       | \$3,770.00          | \$ 120.00      | \$3,480.00          |
| 25200110  | SODDING, SALT TOLERANT                                       | SQ YD  | 1,590    | \$ 15.00            | \$23,850.00         | \$ 5.00                   | \$7,950.00          | \$ 18.50                        | \$29,415.00         | \$ 9.50             | \$15,105.00         | \$ 9.50                             | \$15,105.00         | \$ 7.70                         | \$12,243.00         | \$ 12.00       | \$19,080.00         |
| *30300001 | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT                               | CU YD  | 140      | \$ 40.00            | \$5,600.00          | \$ 10.00                  | \$1,400.00          | \$ 30.00                        | \$4,200.00          | \$ 40.00            | \$5,600.00          | \$ 20.00                            | \$2,800.00          | \$ 50.00                        | \$7,000.00          | \$ 40.00       | \$5,600.00          |
| 35800100  | PREPARATION OF BASE  | SQ YD  | 7,395    | \$ 1.00             | \$7,395.00          | \$ 1.00                   | \$7,395.00          | \$ 0.25                         | \$1,848.75          | \$ 1.00             | \$7,395.00          | \$ 0.75                             | \$5,546.25          | \$ 0.80                         | \$5,916.00          | \$ 0.40        | \$2,958.00          |
| 35800200  | AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR  | TON    | 210      | \$ 16.00            | \$3,360.00          | \$ 20.00                  | \$4,200.00          | \$ 14.00                        | \$2,940.00          | \$ 20.00            | \$4,200.00          | \$ 10.00                            | \$2,100.00          | \$ 17.50                        | \$3,675.00          | \$ 17.50       | \$3,675.00          |
| 40600290  | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)                             | POUND  | 6,766    | \$ 0.75             | \$5,074.50          | \$ 0.01                   | \$67.66             | \$ 0.01                         | \$67.66             | \$ 0.10             | \$676.60            | \$ 0.01                             | \$67.66             | \$ 0.01                         | \$67.66             | \$ 0.01        | \$67.66             |
| 40603080  | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50                  | TON    | 1,380    | \$ 75.00            | \$103,500.00        | \$ 76.00                  | \$104,880.00        | \$ 70.00                        | \$96,600.00         | \$ 78.00            | \$107,640.00        | \$ 80.00                            | \$110,400.00        | \$ 75.00                        | \$103,500.00        | \$ 72.00       | \$99,360.00         |
| 40603200  | POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50      | TON    | 90       | \$ 90.00            | \$8,100.00          | \$ 149.00                 | \$13,410.00         | \$ 96.00                        | \$8,640.00          | \$ 97.00            | \$8,730.00          | \$ 100.00                           | \$9,000.00          | \$ 110.00                       | \$9,900.00          | \$ 86.00       | \$7,740.00          |
| 40604060  | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50         | TON    | 1,101    | \$ 77.50            | \$85,327.50         | \$ 77.00                  | \$84,777.00         | \$ 77.00                        | \$84,777.00         | \$ 85.00            | \$93,585.00         | \$ 85.00                            | \$93,585.00         | \$ 76.50                        | \$84,226.50         | \$ 72.00       | \$79,272.00         |
| 42400200  | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH                    | SQ FT  | 8,850    | \$ 4.00             | \$35,400.00         | \$ 6.00                   | \$53,100.00         | \$ 5.95                         | \$52,657.50         | \$ 5.95             | \$52,657.50         | \$ 8.00                             | \$70,800.00         | \$ 6.15                         | \$54,427.50         | \$ 9.00        | \$79,650.00         |
| *42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS  | SQ FT  | 760      | \$ 30.00            | \$22,800.00         | \$ 35.00                  | \$26,600.00         | \$ 30.00                        | \$22,800.00         | \$ 30.00            | \$22,800.00         | \$ 43.50                            | \$33,060.00         | \$ 35.00                        | \$26,600.00         | \$ 36.50       | \$27,740.00         |
| 44000157  | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"                          | SQ YD  | 2,150    | \$ 1.50             | \$3,225.00          | \$ 3.45                   | \$7,417.50          | \$ 2.50                         | \$5,375.00          | \$ 4.00             | \$8,600.00          | \$ 2.50                             | \$5,375.00          | \$ 2.00                         | \$4,300.00          | \$ 2.50        | \$5,375.00          |
| 44000168  | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4.75"                       | SQ YD  | 7,395    | \$ 3.00             | \$22,185.00         | \$ 4.80                   | \$35,496.00         | \$ 6.00                         | \$44,370.00         | \$ 8.15             | \$60,269.25         | \$ 5.00                             | \$36,975.00         | \$ 4.10                         | \$30,319.50         | \$ 5.75        | \$42,521.25         |
| 44000600  | SIDEWALK REMOVAL   | SQ FT  | 7,240    | \$ 2.00             | \$14,480.00         | \$ 1.10                   | \$7,964.00          | \$ 1.10                         | \$7,964.00          | \$ 1.10             | \$7,964.00          | \$ 1.00                             | \$7,240.00          | \$ 1.30                         | \$9,412.00          | \$ 2.50        | \$18,100.00         |
| 44201713  | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH                              | SQ YD  | 27       | \$ 60.00            | \$1,620.00          | \$ 65.00                  | \$1,755.00          | \$ 50.00                        | \$1,350.00          | \$ 78.50            | \$2,119.50          | \$ 35.00                            | \$945.00            | \$ 50.00                        | \$1,350.00          | \$ 80.00       | \$2,160.00          |
| 44201717  | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH                             | SQ YD  | 27       | \$ 60.00            | \$1,620.00          | \$ 60.00                  | \$1,620.00          | \$ 50.00                        | \$1,350.00          | \$ 62.75            | \$1,694.25          | \$ 35.00                            | \$945.00            | \$ 50.00                        | \$1,350.00          | \$ 80.00       | \$2,160.00          |
| 44201721  | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH                            | SQ YD  | 27       | \$ 60.00            | \$1,620.00          | \$ 55.00                  | \$1,485.00          | \$ 50.00                        | \$1,350.00          | \$ 53.50            | \$1,444.50          | \$ 35.00                            | \$945.00            | \$ 48.00                        | \$1,296.00          | \$ 75.00       | \$2,025.00          |
| 44201723  | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH                             | SQ YD  | 52       | \$ 60.00            | \$3,120.00          | \$ 50.00                  | \$2,600.00          | \$ 50.00                        | \$2,600.00          | \$ 48.50            | \$2,522.00          | \$ 35.00                            | \$1,820.00          | \$ 48.00                        | \$2,496.00          | \$ 75.00       | \$3,900.00          |
| *60603800 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | FOOT   | 3,490    | \$ 27.50            | \$95,975.00         | \$ 28.00                  | \$97,720.00         | \$ 29.00                        | \$101,210.00        | \$ 31.00            | \$108,190.00        | \$ 33.00                            | \$115,170.00        | \$ 38.00                        | \$132,620.00        | \$ 38.00       | \$132,620.00        |
| *70102620 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501              | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 3,000.00         | \$3,000.00          | \$ 50,000.00              | \$50,000.00         | \$ 45,000.00                    | \$45,000.00         | \$ 13,047.50        | \$13,047.50         | \$ 31,883.79                        | \$31,883.79         | \$ 33,800.00                    | \$33,800.00         | \$ 60,658.09   | \$60,658.09         |
| *70102635 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701              | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$1,000.00          | \$ 1.00                   | \$1.00              | \$ 1,000.00                     | \$1,000.00          | \$ 100.00           | \$100.00            | \$ 100.00                           | \$100.00            | \$ 1.00                         | \$1.00              | \$ 100.00      | \$100.00            |
| *70102640 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801              | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$1,000.00          | \$ 1.00                   | \$1.00              | \$ 1,000.00                     | \$1,000.00          | \$ 100.00           | \$100.00            | \$ 100.00                           | \$100.00            | \$ 1.00                         | \$1.00              | \$ 100.00      | \$100.00            |
| 78000100  | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS         | SQ FT  | 130      | \$ 10.00            | \$1,300.00          | \$ 6.60                   | \$858.00            | \$ 6.00                         | \$780.00            | \$ 4.45             | \$578.50            | \$ 4.75                             | \$617.50            | \$ 5.00                         | \$650.00            | \$ 12.00       | \$1,560.00          |
| 78000200  | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4"                      | FOOT   | 2,415    | \$ 1.50             | \$3,622.50          | \$ 1.40                   | \$3,381.00          | \$ 1.25                         | \$3,018.75          | \$ 0.98             | \$2,366.70          | \$ 0.70                             | \$1,690.50          | \$ 1.25                         | \$3,018.75          | \$ 3.00        | \$7,245.00          |
| 78000600  | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12"                     | FOOT   | 210      | \$ 4.00             | \$840.00            | \$ 3.65                   | \$766.50            | \$ 3.30                         | \$693.00            | \$ 2.95             | \$619.50            | \$ 4.10                             | \$681.00            | \$ 3.00                         | \$630.00            | \$ 6.60        | \$1,386.00          |
| 78000650  | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24"                     | FOOT   | 570      | \$ 6.00             | \$3,420.00          | \$ 6.60                   | \$3,762.00          | \$ 6.00                         | \$3,420.00          | \$ 4.45             | \$2,536.50          | \$ 4.75                             | \$2,707.50          | \$ 5.20                         | \$2,964.00          | \$ 12.00       | \$6,840.00          |
| *X0327989 | REMOVE EXISTING BRICK PAVERS                                 | SQ FT  | 525      | \$ 4.50             | \$2,362.50          | \$ 3.00                   | \$1,575.00          | \$ 5.75                         | \$3,018.75          | \$ 20.00            | \$10,500.00         | \$ 2.00                             | \$1,050.00          | \$ 5.00                         | \$2,625.00          | \$ 3.00        | \$1,575.00          |
| *X0326859 | PAVEMENT IMPRINTING  | SQ YD  | 60       | \$ 70.00            | \$4,200.00          | \$ 200.00                 | \$12,000.00         | \$ 180.00                       | \$10,800.00         | \$ 180.00           | \$10,800.00         | \$ 200.00                           | \$12,000.00         | \$ 195.00                       | \$11,700.00         | \$ 180.00      | \$10,800.00         |
| *X4022000 | TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)                       | EACH   | 12       | \$ 100.00           | \$1,200.00          | \$ 100.00                 | \$1,000.00          | \$ 179.00                       | \$2,148.00          | \$ 50.00            | \$600.00            | \$ 125.00                           | \$1,500.00          | \$ 50.00                        | \$600.00            | \$ 25.00       | \$300.00            |
| *X4023000 | TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)                                      | EACH   | 20       | \$ 100.00           | \$2,000.00          | \$ 200.00                 | \$4,000.00          | \$ 108.00                       | \$2,160.00          | \$ 50.00            | \$1,000.00          | \$ 125.00                           | \$2,500.00          | \$ 300.00                       | \$6,000.00          | \$ 25.00       | \$500.00            |
| *XX003435 | PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL                | SQ YD  | 360      | \$ 75.00            | \$27,000.00         | \$ 73.00                  | \$26,280.00         | \$ 68.00                        | \$24,480.00         | \$ 68.00            | \$24,480.00         | \$ 80.00                            | \$28,800.00         | \$ 96.00                        | \$34,560.00         | \$ 88.50       | \$31,860.00         |
| *Z0013798 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT  | L. SUM | 1        | \$ 5,000.00         | \$5,000.00          | \$ 12,000.00              | \$12,000.00         | \$ 11,250.00                    | \$11,250.00         | \$ 5,000.00         | \$5,000.00          | \$ 2,500.00                         | \$2,500.00          | \$ 10,500.00                    | \$10,500.00         | \$ 10,500.00   | \$10,500.00         |
| *Z0018400 | DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED                           | EACH   | 29       | \$ 200.00           | \$5,800.00          | \$ 350.00                 | \$10,150.00         | \$ 750.00                       | \$21,750.00         | \$ 750.00           | \$21,750.00         | \$ 800.00                           | \$23,200.00         | \$ 750.00                       | \$21,750.00         | \$ 750.00      | \$21,750.00         |
| *NA       | CRACK ROUTING  | FOOT   | 11,240   | \$ 0.75             | \$8,430.00          | \$ 1.05                   | \$11,802.00         | \$ 0.10                         | \$1,124.00          | \$ 0.03             | \$337.20            | \$ 0.12                             | \$1,348.80          | \$ 0.10                         | \$1,124.00          | \$ 0.10        | \$1,124.00          |
| *NA       | CRACK SEALING  | POUND  | 1,695    | \$ 1.00             | \$1,695.00          | \$ 4.50                   | \$7,627.50          | \$ 3.10                         | \$5,254.50          | \$ 2.50             | \$4,237.50          | \$ 3.60                             | \$6,102.00          | \$ 3.10                         | \$5,254.50          | \$ 3.10        | \$5,254.50          |
| *NA       | CURB PAINTING  | FOOT   | 1,010    | \$ 4.00             | \$4,040.00          | \$ 1.50                   | \$1,515.00          | \$ 1.35                         | \$1,363.50          | \$ 1.20             | \$1,212.00          | \$ 1.50                             | \$1,515.00          | \$ 0.90                         | \$909.00            | \$ 3.00        | \$3,030.00          |
| *NA       | REMOVING WATER VALVES  | EACH   | 3        | \$ 500.00           | \$1,500.00          | \$ 1,500.00               | \$4,500.00          | \$ 1,050.00                     | \$3,150.00          | \$ 1,050.00         | \$3,150.00          | \$ 1,115.00                         | \$3,345.00          | \$ 1,050.00                     | \$3,150.00          | \$ 1,050.00    | \$3,150.00          |
|           |  |        |          | <b>TOTAL =</b>      | <b>\$548,462.00</b> | <b>TOTAL =</b>            | <b>\$617,411.16</b> | <b>TOTAL =</b>                  | <b>\$632,226.91</b> | <b>TOTAL =</b>      | <b>\$632,988.00</b> | <b>TOTAL =</b>                      | <b>\$650,000.00</b> | <b>TOTAL =</b>                  | <b>\$651,229.41</b> | <b>TOTAL =</b> | <b>\$724,250.00</b> |

\* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION